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Date Weekday Event President Lee President Moore President Perrett
01-Jan Thu

07-Jan Wed

08-Jan Thu Stake Council Meeting
14-Jan Wed

15-Jan Thu Stake Presidency & EQ Presidency Meeting
21-Jan Wed

22-Jan Thu High Council meeting
28-Jan Wed Elders Quorum President Interviews CI DV, MV SR
29-Jan Thu Missionary Meeting & High Council Interviews Missionaries Cooper Folkins
04-Feb Wed

05-Feb Thu Bishops' Council / Bishopric Training
11-Feb Wed

12-Feb Thu Stake Council Meeting
18-Feb Wed Elders Quorum President Interviews DL, OT HP, SS
19-Feb Thu Stake Presidency & EQ Presidency Meeting
25-Feb Wed Missionary Meeting & High Council Interviews Missionaries, CR (EQ pres.) Bennett Lochridge
26-Feb Thu High Council Meeting
04-Mar Wed

05-Mar Thu Stake Adult Leadership Meeting
11-Mar Wed

12-Mar Thu Stake Presidency & EQ Presidency Meeting
18-Mar Wed

19-Mar Thu High Council meeting
25-Mar Wed

26-Mar Thu Missionary Meeting & High Council Interviews Missionaries O'Bray Court
01-Apr Wed

02-Apr Thu Elders Quorum President Interviews DL HP, SS CR, MV
08-Apr Wed

09-Apr Thu Stake Council Meeting
15-Apr Wed High Council Interviews Stephan Parker
16-Apr Thu Stake Presidency & EQ Presidency Meeting
22-Apr Wed Missionary Meeting & EQ President Interviews Missionaries, DV (EQ pres.) SR CI, HR
23-Apr Thu High Council meeting
29-Apr Wed

30-Apr Thu Elders Quorum President Interviews CI, HR DV, OT
06-May Wed

07-May Thu Stake Council Meeting
13-May Wed High Council Interviews Folkins Harker
14-May Thu Stake Presidency & EQ Presidency Meeting
20-May Wed

21-May Thu Bishops' Council / Bishopric Training
27-May Wed Missionary Meeting Missionaries
28-May Thu High Council meeting
03-Jun Wed

04-Jun Thu Stake Adult Leadership Meeting
10-Jun Wed

11-Jun Thu Stake Presidency & EQ Presidency Meeting
17-Jun Wed

18-Jun Thu High Council meeting
24-Jun Wed High Council Interviews Mulholland Olson
24-Jun Wed Elders Quorum President Interviews HP CR, MV DL, SR
25-Jun Thu Missionary Meeting Missionaries
01-Jul Wed

02-Jul Thu

08-Jul Wed

09-Jul Thu Stake Council Meeting
15-Jul Wed

16-Jul Thu High Council Interviews McLean Cooper
22-Jul Wed

23-Jul Thu High Council meeting
29-Jul Wed

30-Jul Thu Missionary Meeting Missionaries
05-Aug Wed

2026

Sunshine Branch (Jordi Mulholland)

Heritage Pointe Ward  (Rob Cooper)

Mountain View Ward  (Gary Parker)

Sheep River Ward (Jay O'Bray)

High River Ward  (Jeff Olson)

Okotoks Branch (Tagalog) (Jarad Stephan)



06-Aug Thu Stake Council Meeting
12-Aug Wed

13-Aug Thu High Council Interviews Lochridge Bennett
19-Aug Wed

20-Aug Thu High Council meeting
26-Aug Wed

27-Aug Thu Missionary Meeting Missionaries
02-Sep Wed Elders Quorum President Interviews DV, OT  SS
03-Sep Thu Stake Adult Leadership Meeting
09-Sep Wed

10-Sep Thu Bishops' Council / Bishopric Training
16-Sep Wed

17-Sep Thu High Council meeting
23-Sep Wed Missionary Meeting & High Council Interviews Missionaries, HR (EQ pres.) Court O'Bray
24-Sep Thu Stake Presidency & 
30-Sep Wed

01-Oct Thu Stake Council Meeting
07-Oct Wed

08-Oct Thu Stake Presidency & Crystalridge Ward (Zach McLean)
14-Oct Wed

15-Oct Thu High Council meeting
21-Oct Wed High Council Interviews Parker Stephan
21-Oct Wed

22-Oct Thu Stake Presidency & 
28-Oct Wed Elders Quorum President Interviews MV DL, SR CI, HP
29-Oct Thu Missionary Meeting Missionaries
04-Nov Wed

05-Nov Thu Stake Council Meeting
11-Nov Wed Elders Quorum President Interviews , SS CR, HR
12-Nov Thu Stake Presidency & 
18-Nov Wed

19-Nov Thu Bishops' Council / Bishopric Training
25-Nov Wed Missionary Meeting & High Council Interviews Missionaries, OT (EQ pres.) Harker Folkins
26-Nov Thu High Council meeting
02-Dec Wed

03-Dec Thu Elders Quorum President Interviews SR CI, HP DV, MV
09-Dec Wed

10-Dec Thu High Council meeting
16-Dec Wed

17-Dec Thu Missionary Meeting & High Council Interviews Missionaries Olson Mulholland
23-Dec Wed

24-Dec Thu Christmas eve

Drake Landing Ward (Deven Folkins)

Cimarron Ward (Chris Harker)

Diamond Valley Branch (Dain Lochridge)


